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U.S. Commercial Red Meat Production Up 3 Percent 
 

Thank you to all those who respond to the monthly slaughter report. Without your participation we could not 

provide you with the timely data that is necessary in today's fast moving economy. This report is a summary of 

slaughter reports for Oklahoma, and Texas, which together comprise the Southern Plains region. Additionally 

this report includes a summary of national data. 

 
 

Commercial Red Meat Production, July 2014 and 2015 

 
July 
2014 

June 
2015 

July 
2015 

July 2015 as 
% of 2014 

 million pounds million pounds million pounds percent 

Oklahoma 
Texas 
United States 

79.7 
360.9 

3,908.9 

100.6 
354.2 

4,017.4 

97.6 
359.8 

4,038.5 

122 
100 
103 

 
 

Commercial Cattle Slaughter, July 2014 and 2015 

 
Number Slaughtered Total Live Weight Average Live Weight 

2014 2015 2014 2015 2014 2015 

 head head pounds pounds pounds pounds 

Oklahoma 
Texas 
United States 

1,800 
459,900 

2,601,700 

2,000 
446,200 

2,492,200 

1,834,000 
582,542,000 

3,426,784,000 

1,946,000 
576,403,000 

3,347,550,000 

1,032 
1,269 
1,320 

959 
1,295 
1,346 

 
 

Commercial Hog Slaughter, July 2014 and 2015 

 
Number Slaughtered Total Live Weight Average Live Weight 

2014 2015 2014 2015 2014 2015 

 head head pounds pounds pounds pounds 

Oklahoma 
Texas 
United States 

368,400 
19,300 

8,459,900 

464,800 
25,300 

9,400,500 

103,178,000 
4,817,000 

2,395,776,000 

126,659,000 
6,246,000 

2,627,635,000 

280 
250 
283 

273 
247 
280 

 
 

Commercial Sheep and Lamb Slaughter, July 2014 and 2015 

 
Number Slaughtered Total Live Weight Average Live Weight 

2014 2015 2014 2015 2014 2015 

 head head pounds pounds pounds pounds 

Oklahoma 
Texas 
United States 

300 
12,500 

210,400 

300 
9,700 

187,100 

24,000 
1,235,000 

27,753,000 

30,000 
946,000 

25,783,000 

91 
99 

132 

98 
97 

138 
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